Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
Name of conveying party(les): Omega Optical Holdings, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Official Country, sic.	<u>147</u> 140
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name Essilor Laboratones of America, Inc Internal Address 13515 North Stemmons Freeway
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:
✓ Corporation- State: <u>Delaware</u>	City: Dallas
Other	State: Texas
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: US Zip: 75234
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Cdtzenship
Execution Date(s) December 29, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
i	Corporation Citizenship North Carolina
l T	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
 Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No (s) 	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,688,859 and 1,384,122
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing ULTRA LITESTYLE AND LITESTYLE	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Y No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00
Suite 3000	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1601 Elm Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City. <u>Dallas</u>	8. Payment Information:
State <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>75201-4761</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 NumbersExpiration Date
Phone Number: 214-999-4702	b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-0153</u>
Fax Number: 214-999-3623	Authonzed User Name Kay Lyn Schwartz
Email Address: kschwartz@gardere.com	11.1/2.
9. Signature:	
Kay Lyn Schwartz Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheer, attachments, and document

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01-04-06

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is between Omega Optical Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 2400 118th Avenue North, St. Petersburg, Florida 33716 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Essilor Laboratories of America, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having a business address of 13515 North Stemmons Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75234 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and corresponding registrations listed in Schedule A to this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and corresponding registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of \$1.00 (One and No/100 Dollars) receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and corresponding registrations identified in Schedule A hereto attached, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and corresponding registrations, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect hereto, and in and to all causes of action in law or in equity for past, present or future infringement of said trademarks and corresponding registrations, and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

This Assignment executed an A. Petersburg Fexas on the 29 day of December 200万.

OMEGA OPTICAL HOLDINGS, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0557 STATE OF FLORIDA S
COUNTY OF PINELLAS

On this 29 day of SCO MOS, 2005 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Grote 10 is 11 11066, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

Hendi S. Curtis

MY COMMISSION # D0244260 EXPIRES

November 27, 2007

Bonded Thru Troy fain insurance, inc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0558 01-04-06 17:39 From-GARDERE +2149994176 T-078 P.05/05 F-272

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.
ULTRA LITESTYLE	1,688,859
LITESTYLE	1,384,122

DALLAS 1607383v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 01/04/2006